900709414 07/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM743887 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900706478

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rebateme, LLC		05/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBATESME, LLC	
Street Address:	3720 SW 141st Avenue, Suite 210	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97005	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3066500	REBATEME.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9135494646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Kernell

Address Line 1: 8900 State Line Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5344.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Kernell
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Kernell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=SIGNED-TM-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNED-TM-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0558 900709414

source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REBATEME, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an

address of 1060 Maitland Center Commons Boulevard, Suite 340, Maitland, Florida 32751, is

the owner of the following trademark, which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

Mark

REBATEME.COM

U.S. Reg. No. 3,066,500, registered March 7, 2006

and

WHEREAS, REBATESME, LLC, an Oregon limited Bability company, having

an address of 3720 SW 141st Avenue, Suite 210, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, is desirous of

acquiring the above-referenced mark, along with all goodwill associated therewith, and the

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, REBATEME does hereby assign to REBATESME, all right, title and

interest in and to the above-referenced mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the mark, including all common law rights and the right to sue for past,

present and future infringement of the mark.

Executed this 26 day of May, 2022.

REBATEME, LLC

Printed: Randali Warren

Title: Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF Orange

On this 26th day of May 2022, before me personally appeared Randall Warren, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal

My Commission Example 1

November 19, 2024